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Agreements with other Countries


2368.MS. DEBASREE CHAUDHURI:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:


(a) the names of the countries from which India is currently getting help to meet the country’s nuclear energy needs?

(b) whether the Government has entered into agreements with some other countries of the world for an uninterrupted supply of Uranium; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND
PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (DR. JITENDRA SINGH):


(a) India is currently getting help to meet the country’s nuclear energy needs from Russian Federation for setting up Nuclear Power Plants at Kudankulam, where 2 units (Kudankulam Nuclear Power Project(KKNPP)-

1&2) are already in operation and four units (KKNPP - 3to6) is under construction. In addition to the above, Canada, Kazakhastan and Russia supplied Uranium to India.

(b)&(c) Yes, Sir. Government of India has entered into an Agreement with Government of Russian Federation for supply of Fuel for Russian Reactors at KKNPP throughout the operation of the power units.India entered into Uranium Purchase Agreement with Canada, Kazakhastan, Russia and Uzbekistan.
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